- 1 HJR202
- 2 168831-2
- 3 By Representatives Greer, Williams (P) and McCutcheon
- 4 RFD: Rules
- 5 First Read: 05-MAY-15

1	
2	ENROLLED, House Joint Resolution,
3	COMMENDING THE 2014-2015 WEST LIMESTONE HIGH SCHOOL
4	WILDCATS BASKETBALL TEAM FOR WINNING THE CLASS 4A STATE
5	BASKETBALL CHAMPIONSHIP.
6	
7	WHEREAS, it is with great pride and pleasure that we
8	commend the West Limestone High School Wildcats Basketball
9	Team; and
10	WHEREAS, the West Limestone High School Wildcats
11	Basketball Team won the 4A State Basketball Championship in
12	Alabama, on February 27, 2015, at the Birmingham Jefferson
13	Civic Center in Birmingham, defeating Westminster Christian
14	Academy by a score of 53-42; and
15	WHEREAS, the West Limestone High School Wildcats
16	Basketball Team finished the season with a record of 33-3; and
17	WHEREAS, the West Limestone High School Wildcats
18	were the Northwest Regional 4A Champions, the Area 15 4A
19	Champions, and the Limestone County Champions; and
20	WHEREAS, the West Limestone High School Wildcats
21	outstanding senior players include Zane Griffin, Grant

22

23

Baugher, Hunter Morgan, Jacob Martin, David Hinds, Jeremy

Romine, Jake Smith, and Jordan McKelroy; and

## HJR202

1	WHEREAS, the West Limestone High School Wildcats
2	Basketball Team displayed excellence in representing Limestone
3	County Schools; and
4	WHEREAS, the unparalleled success of the team is the
5	result of not only the devotion and hard work of the team
6	members, but also the experience, dedication, and leadership
7	provided by Head Coach Justin Taylor and Assistant Coach
8	Jordan Paul whose team was one of the most disciplined and
9	well coached high school teams in the area; now therefore,
10	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH
11	HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That the West Limestone High School
12	Wildcats Basketball Team is recognized and highly commended,
13	and it is directed that a copy of this resolution be provided

to the West Limestone High School for appropriate display.

14

## HJR202

1	
2	
3	
4	Speaker of the House of Representatives
5	
6	President and Presiding Officer of the Senate
7	House of Representatives
8 9	I hereby certify that the within Act originated in and was adopted by the House $12\text{-MAY-}15$ .
10 11	Jeff Woodard
12 13	Clerk
14	
15	
16	Senate 21-MAY-15 Adopted
17	